## Government of Himachal Pradesh. Public Works Department.

No. PBW-A-B(6)-1/2019.

Dated: Shimla-171002, the 27-07-2019.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order to withdraw transfer/posting orders of Sh. Prem Singh Negi, Senior Architect from O/o Architect-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla to O/o Chief Architect, Central Zone, HPPWD Mandi issued vide this department notification of even number dated 23.07.2019, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

The Governor Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order that Sh. Prem Singh Negi, Senior Architect working in O/o Architect-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla shall also attend/ look after the work of the post of Senior Architect in the O/o Chief Architect, (Central Zone), HPPWD Mandi for 07 (Seven) days in a month, in addition to his own duties without any extra remuneration, in the public interest.

## By Order

Jagdish Chander Sharma Principal Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. PBW-A-B(6)-1/2019 Dated: Shimla-171002, the 27-07- 2019. Copy for information and necessary action forwarded to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002
- 3. The Architect-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Chief Architect, Central Zone, HPPWD Mandi, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 5. The Controller, Printing & Stationary, HP Shimla-171005 with the request to publish the above notification in Rajpatra.
- 6. The officer concerned for compliance.
- 7. The Nodal Officer (IT) O/o E-in-C, HPPWD, Shimla-1 for uploading in the official website.
- 8. Personal File/Guard File.

(D.C. Negi)

Special Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Ph. No. 0177-2624899.